03/11 02 FC FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

05-06-1999

Tab settings v			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haue	01031924	ne attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD ARTHUR LINDSAY  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  □ Yes ⋈ No		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:VITEC GROUP, PLC	
		Street Address: Western Way Bury St. Edmunds Suffolk IP33 3TB United Kingdom	
3. Nature of conveyance:	er e of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:	a new application	, the execution date of the application is: June 17, 1998.	
581. Patent A <b>pp.106</b> a <b>6ib</b> ns 09/171,872		B. Patent No.(s)	
Add	litional Numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Albert J. Breneisen, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON  Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
			DO NOT LIGH
	Selvi	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required	l cover sheet infor	mation to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** Washington DC 20231

~ © Kenyon & Kenyon 1998

EL 1794934445

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	RICHARD ARTHUR LIND	SAY, being	_, being a citizen of UNITED KINGDOM	
	, residing at $^2$ , ST	MARY'S CLOSE, G	ISLINGHAM, EYE,	
SUFFOLK IP23 8HW,	UNITED KINGDOM		,	
have made new and	useful improvements	in EXTENDABLE LE	GS FOR STANDS OR SIMILAR	
for which an applica derived from			ntes was filed xonx herewith PCT/GB97/00227	
WHEREAS,	VITEC GROUP PLC		,	
having a place of bu UNITED KINGDOM	siness at WESTERN WAY	Y, BURY ST. EDMU	NDS, SUFFOLK IP33 3TB,	
	rith its successors and a		) is desirous of acquiring	

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications in the United States based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted in the United States for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications in the United States, and every

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0813 2

priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent in the United States.

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in the United States for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents in the United States or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries in the United States; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0814 一张为沙漠。

RECORDED: 03/04/1999

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30th day of OCTOBER 1998

RICHARD ARTHUR LINDSAY

WITNESSED

BY: CHARLES HACKMAN BY: MICHAEL CRAWFORD

Address: 17 BRIGHT CLOSE Address: 40 Manes Avenue Thurston

BURY ST EDMUNDS, SUFFORK 1933 2P BURY ST. EDMUNDS. SUFFORK 1931 317

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0815